IN CONSIDERATION of parties’ Joint Motion to Approve Consent 

Judgment, it is hereby:

ORDERED that judgement is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against 

Defendant YURITZA RODRIGUEZ, Individually, and d/b/a EL CHILITO 

MEXICAN RESTAURANT, for the sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($25,000.00), and it is further,

ORDERED that upon entry of this Order that this case is dismissed with 

prejudice, each party bearing its own costs and fees, and it is further

ORDERED that this court shall retain jurisdiction over this matter for the 

enforcement of this Order.